NZABS & Pan Pacific Barbershop Convention
Chorus Contest, Christchurch, New Zealand, October 30, 2004

Contest Legend: 1=NZABS Open Chorus , 2=NZABS Small Chorus , 3=Pan Pacific Small Chorus,
4=Pan Pacific Open Chorus , 5=NZABS Most-Improved Chorus

Note: Groups Highlighted in Red are non New Zealand Competitors and are not part of the NZABS Specific National Contest

Chapter / Nickname
1Gold Coast

The Blenders (4)
2Auckland

City of Sails (1,4,5)
3Christchurch

Canterbury Plainsmen (1,4,5)
4Wellington

Harbour Capital Chorus (1,4,5)

5Hamilton

Mighty River Harmony (1,4,5)
6Perth

Vocal Evolution (4)
7Tokyo

Tokyo Barbers (4)
8Aloha, HI

Sounds of Aloha Chorus (4)
9Blenheim

Marlborough Sounds (2,3,5)
10Sydney

Kaleidoscope (4)
11Dunedin

Highland Harmony (2,3)
12Invercargill

Southern Sou'NZ (2,3)
13Melbourne

The Melbournaires (3)
14Sydney #2

Hills Harmony (3)
15Timaru

Height of Harmony (2,3)
16Sunshine Coast

Sunshine Statesmen (3)

Song

Always

My Honey's Lovin' Arms

If 1 Give My Heart To You

Listen To That Dixie Band

Music Maestro Please

Sing Me An Old Time Song

Where The Southern Roses Grow
Eyes (Medley)

Always

A Son Of The Sea

Eyes (Medley)

Sweet Adeline

| Can't Give You Anything But Love
When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls

No One Loves You Any Better Than Your
Sweetheart Of Sigma Chi

From The First Hello (To The Last
Lulu's Back In Town

If You Were The Only Girl In The World
You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby
Sweet Adeline

Yes Sir, That's My Baby

The Chordbuster March

Let The Rest Of The World Go By

Let The Rest Of The World Go By
Let's Get Away From It All

Danny Boy

| Got Rhythm

Side By Side

When Uncle Joe Plays A Rag On His
The Song Is Ended

When The Midnight Choo Choo Leaves

Gold Coast is the Pan Pacific Chorus Champion.

Auckland is the NZABS Chorus Champion.

Blenheim is the NZABS & Pan Pacific Small Chorus Champion.
Christchurch is the Most Improved Chorus.

Music
Gary Bolles - FWD

Panel: Administrator(s)
Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD

Presentation
Larry Clemons - SWD

Evaluation Only
Wellington
Wellington Regional Youth Chorus

My Wonderful One
Royal Garden Blues

MUS PRS SNG
75 77 78
70 79 76
72 72 73
72 74 72
68 75 72
67 75 74
66 74 73
70 77 70
60 72 69
64 74 68
66 67 68
64 68 68
62 74 60
60 81 60
58 64 67
55 66 65
59 54 54
58 58 56
56 65 56
46 62 50
53 55 58
53 58 55
53 57 52
56 55 54
53 54 55
50 60 52
57 51 58
51 49 55
58 50 50
54 52 52
49 45 48
44 45 47

Singing

Russ Young - FWD

75
72

Total
455

435

431

430

407

401

397

375

339

335

332

327

324

321

316

278

440

Avg
75.8

72.5
71.8
71.7
67.8
66.8
66.2
62.5
56.5
55.8
55.3
54.5
54.0
53.5
52.7

46.3

73.3

Cnt
62

46

45

49

39

21

32

27

18

24

13

17

20

14

14

18

12



