## **NZABS & Pan Pacific Barbershop Convention**

Chorus Contest, Christchurch, New Zealand, October 30, 2004

Contest Legend: 1=NZABS Open Chorus , 2=NZABS Small Chorus , 3=Pan Pacific Small Chorus , 4=Pan Pacific Open Chorus , 5=NZABS Most-Improved Chorus

Note: Groups Highlighted in Red are non New Zealand Competitors and are not part of the NZABS Specific National Contest

Chapter / Nickname	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Total	Avg	Cnt
1Gold Coast	Always	75	77	78	455	75.8	62
The Blenders (4)	My Honey's Lovin' Arms	70	79	76			
2Auckland	If I Give My Heart To You	72	72	73	435	72.5	46
City of Sails (1,4,5)	Listen To That Dixie Band	72	74	72			
3Christchurch	Music Maestro Please	68	75	72	431	71.8	45
Canterbury Plainsmen (1,4,5)	Sing Me An Old Time Song	67	75	74			
4Wellington	Where The Southern Roses Grow	66	74	73	430	71.7	49
Harbour Capital Chorus (1,4,5)	Eyes (Medley)	70	77	70			
5Hamilton	Always	60	72	69	407	67.8	39
Mighty River Harmony (1,4,5)	A Son Of The Sea	64	74	68			
6Perth	Eyes (Medley)	66	67	68	401	66.8	21
Vocal Evolution (4)	Sweet Adeline	64	68	68			
<b>7</b> Tokyo	I Can't Give You Anything But Love	62	74	60	397	66.2	32
Tokyo Barbers (4)	When It Comes To Lovin' The Girls	60	81	60			
8Aloha, HI	No One Loves You Any Better Than Your	58	64	67	375	62.5	27
Sounds of Aloha Chorus (4)	Sweetheart Of Sigma Chi	55	66	65			
<b>9</b> Blenheim	From The First Hello (To The Last	59	54	54	339	56.5	18
Marlborough Sounds (2,3,5)	Lulu's Back In Town	58	58	56			
<b>10</b> Sydney	If You Were The Only Girl In The World	56	65	56	335	55.8	24
Kaleidoscope (4)	You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby	46	62	50			
11Dunedin	Sweet Adeline	53	55	58	332	55.3	13
Highland Harmony (2,3)	Yes Sir, That's My Baby	53	58	55			
12Invercargill	The Chordbuster March	53	57	52	327	54.5	17
Southern Sou'NZ (2,3)	Let The Rest Of The World Go By	56	55	54			
13Melbourne	Let The Rest Of The World Go By	53	54	55	324	54.0	20
The Melbournaires (3)	Let's Get Away From It All	50	60	52			
14Sydney #2	Danny Boy	57	51	58	321	53.5	14
Hills Harmony (3)	I Got Rhythm	51	49	55			
15Timaru	Side By Side	58	50	50	316	52.7	14
Height of Harmony (2,3)	When Uncle Joe Plays A Rag On His	54	52	52			
16Sunshine Coast	The Song Is Ended	49	45	48	278	46.3	18
Sunshine Statesmen (3)	When The Midnight Choo Choo Leaves	44	45	47			

Gold Coast is the Pan Pacific Chorus Champion. Auckland is the NZABS Chorus Champion. Blenheim is the NZABS & Pan Pacific Small Chorus Champion. Christchurch is the Most Improved Chorus.

Panel: Administrator(s) Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD	Music Presentation Gary Bolles - FWD Larry Clemons - S		Presentation Larry Clemons - SWD	<u>Singing</u> Russ Y	<u>l</u> oung - F	-WD			
Evaluation Only Wellington Wellington Regional Y	outh Chorus	,	nderful One Garden Blues	75 72	72 75	74 72	440	73.3	12